
 

Coroner ME Hassell 

HM Senior Coroner 

Inner North London 
 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change. 

 

Monday, 1 September  

 

10am 

2pm 

Rae KOTEY, 3 weeks 

Mussa MUSSA, 40yrs 

 

GOSH 

WC1X 

Tuesday, 2 September 

  

10am Yijiao DONG, 26 yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 3 September 

 

   

Thursday, 4 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Errol PENNANT, 77yrs 

Ella NOTARO, 60yrs 

 

NHNN 

WC1H 

Friday, 5 September  

 

10am Jace HISLOP-

CUMBERBATCH, 1day 

 

Whittington  

Monday, 8 September  

 

10am 

 

2pm 

Ryan LUIS – resumed from 8 

August 

Mohammed LATIF , 51yrs 

 

 

Thailand  

Tuesday, 9 September 

  

10am 

 

Mardan HALIMI,46yrs 

 

UCLH 

Wednesday, 10 

September 

 

10am 

2pm 

Mahad MOHAMUD, 37yrs 

Francis WHARRIE, 66yrs 

NW5 

Whittington  

Thursday, 11 September 10am May BETTS, 66yrs  



Friday, 12 September  

 

10am 

 

2pm 

Isabella COKER-

OKADIGBO, 31yrs 

Hannah LOIZOS, 45yrs 

 

Whittington  

 

N19 

Monday, 15 September  

 

   

Tuesday, 16 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Joanne BYWATER, 62yrs 

Adam KRAMEK, 71yrs 

 

UCLH 

NW2 

Wednesday, 17 

September 

 

   

Thursday, 18 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Rowan SCULLY, 20yrs 

Patrician DOLAN, 76yrs 

 

EC1R 

N1 

Friday, 19 September  

 

10am Adonai HAILE, 9yrs 

 

GOSH 

Monday, 22 September  

 

10am Ari PIERCY, 2yrs GOSH 

Tuesday, 23 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Jayakala NAIK,34yrs 

Mary CURTIS, 85yrs 

 

UCLH 

NW7 

Wednesday, 24 

September 

 

10am 

2pm 

Victoria MCCARTHY, 48yrs 

Stephen HOWELL, 64yrs 

EC1V 

NW1 

Thursday, 25 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Nasrudin SHARIF, 65yrs 

Himatlal DATTANI, 89yrs 

 

RFH 

RFH 

Friday, 26 September  

 

   

Monday, 29 September  

 

10am 

2pm 

Matthew WENDEN-

STEWART, 40yrs 

Atikur RAHMAN, 44ysr 

 

Cumbria  

 

WC1N 

Tuesday, 30 September 

  

10am 

2pm 

Leonard THOMPSON, 51yrs 

Michael SKEETE, 46yrs - 

PIR 

N7 

E8 



Wednesday, 1 October 

 

10am 

 

2pm 

Vladlena DANILTSEVA, 

51yrs 

Maren JEWOROWSKI, 60yrs 

 

NW3 

 

N1 

Thursday, 2 October 

  

   

Friday, 3 October  

 

10am 

2pm 

Laila KHAN, 12yrs 

Keith LLOYD, 68yrs 

 

GOSH 

E10 

Monday, 6 October  

 

10am 

2pm 

Matthew GUY, 35yrs 

Daniel BROMCLEY, 58yrs 

 

WC2B 

WC1X 

 

Tuesday, 7 October  

  

   

Wednesday, 8 October 

 

10am 

2pm 

Maureen TALBOT, 74yrs 

Carl OKWUOSA, 58yrs 

 

UCLH 

N7 

Thursday, 9 October 

  

10am 

2pm 

Saim EDHY, 1yrs 

Sidney HAGARTY, 82yrs 

 

GOSH 

Whittington  

Friday, 10 October  

 

10am 

2pm 

Barry SAMUEL, 82yrs 

Margaret JONES, 77yrs 

 

UCLH 

Whittington  

Monday, 13 October  

 

10am 

 

2pm 

 

Sotoris ANASTASE – 

resumed from 14 July 

Mark CASEY, 56yrs 

 

 

 

E8 

Tuesday, 14 October  

  

10am 

2pm 

George CROSSEY, 1month 

Kamilla ALVES, 54yrs 

 

ULCH 

N4 

Wednesday, 15 October 

 

10am 

2pm 

Kouakou KOUASSI, 63yrs 

Donnie RHODEN, 57yrs 

 

Whittington  

Homerton  

Thursday, 16 October 

  

10am James CONDON, 60yrs RLH 

Friday, 17 October  10am Paul SCALPELLO,92yrs UCLH 



Monday, 20 October  

 

10am Aaron KUMAR, 41yrs N7 

Tuesday, 21 October  

  

   

Wednesday, 22 October 

 

   

Thursday, 23 October 

  

   

Friday, 24 October  

 

10am 

2pm 

Tobias PUDNER, 11yrs 

Katie Jo ABRAHAMS, 35yrs 

 

GOSH 

UCLH 

Monday, 27 October  

 

10am Christine FULCHER, 48yrs N19 

Tuesday, 28 October  

  

   

Wednesday, 29 October 

 

   

Thursday, 30 October 

  

10am Edward CORNES, 19yrs 

Day 1 of 2 

 

WC1H 

Friday, 31 October  

 

10am Edward CORNES, 19yrs 

Day 1 of 2 

 

WC1H 

Monday, 3 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Veda NWAKA, 88yrs 

Michael MOLLOY, 89yrs 

 

RFH 

RFH 

Tuesday, 4 November   

 

 

Wednesday 5 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Paul MATTEWS, 59yrs 

Andreas ODYSSEAS, 95yrs 

RFH 

RLH 

Thursday, 6 November 

 

   

Friday, 7 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Titan River MILLS, 1year 

Abdul Kadir SHEIKH, 67yrs 

GOSH 

RLH 



Monday,10 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Grace ELUEMUNO, 73yrs 

Florence ONWEUEGBUSI, 

85yrs 

RLH 

Whittington  

Tuesday, 11 November 

 

10am Suleyman IQUBAL, 2months GOSH 

Wednesday, 12 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Kaare ORLYK, 53yrs 

Paul KILMINSTER, 66yrs 

EC1R 

NW1 

 

Thursday, 13 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Abdul KHAN, 78yrs 

Caroline HOWSEGO, 48yrs 

NW5 

Friday, 14 November 

 

10am Zachariah CHOUDHURY, 

1day  

Homerton  

Monday, 17 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Lina PIROLI, 93yrs 

Yvonne STROUD, 73yrs 

Whittington  

NW3 

Tuesday, 18 November 

 

   

Wednesday, 19 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Zoe PERRETT, 39yrs 

Owen DENNENY, 69yrs 

N7 

NW6 

Thursday, 20 November 

 

   

Friday, 21 November 

 

10am Janai LIONEL, 5yrs GOSH 

Monday, 24 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Abdul BHAM, 52yrs 

Muluembet YOHANES, 53yrs 

Whittington  

North 

Middlesex 

Hosp 

Tuesday, 25 November 10am Samiya KERR, 13yrs N7 

Wednesday, 26 November 

 

10am 

2pm 

Eden HENRY, 29yrs 

Oscar BROWN, 52yrs 

NW1 

NW1 

Thursday, 27 November 

 

   

Friday, 28 November 

 

   

Monday, 1 December 10am Terry BULL, 45yrs W1 



Tuesday, 2 December 10am Mikalai TAMASHEVICH, 

18yrs 

N7 

Wednesday, 3 December    

Thursday 4, December    

Friday 5, December 10am 

2pm 

Sophia SERGHIDES, 39yrs 

Narckess ASSADI, 30yrs 

RFH 

EC1V 

Monday 8, December 10am 

2pm 

Alice SULLIVAN, 87yrs 

Brucha STERNLICHT, 

6months 

RLH 

Homerton  

Tuesday 9, December 10am Ethan ALIMO, 81yrs Whittington  

Wednesday 10, December 10am 

2pm 

Thady SMYTH, 25yrs 

Lyna GALLIARA, 40yrs 

Whittington  

N1 

Thursday 11, December 10am 

2pm 

Jem KERESTECIOGLU, 

29yrs 

Raymond BIRCHMORE, 

80yrs 

NW5 

 

RFH 

Friday 12, December 10am 

2pm 

Amir ASKA-DIRIE, 4months 

Patrick TRAYNOR, 95yrs 

RFH 

St Mary’s 

Hosp 

Monday 15, December 10am 

2pm 

Dorothy IYAMU, 56yrs 

Errol RUSSELL, 67yrs 

 

RLH 

WC1H 

Tuesday 16, December 10am Lena WILLIAMS, 85yrs 

Day 1 of 2 

N1 

Wednesday 17, December 10am Lena WILLIAMS 

Day 2 of 2 

 

Thursday 18, December    

Friday 19, December    

Monday 22, December 10am 

2pm 

Stanley GREENBERG, 79yrs 

Harriet BRADLEY, 34yrs 

N1 

Tuesday 23, December 10am 

2pm 

Soriah BARRY, 27yrs 

Mohamed BENMEBAREK, 

45yrs 

RLH 

St Mary’s 

Hosp 

Wednesday 24, December    

Thursday 25, December    

Friday 26, December    



Monday 29, December 10am 

2pm 

Jeremy CASSIDY, 58yrs 

Stanislaw MROZ, 41yrs 

E8 

N16 

Tuesday 30 December    

Wednesday 31 December    

 


